
After Dinner Maggot 1 Companions 7  
Alice 2 Bath Carnival 5  
All Saints 4 Bloomsberry Market 5  
All Who Wander 1 Collier’s Daughter, The 5  
Alterations 1 Footprints in the Sand 5  
Ani’s Waltz 3 Hambleton's Round O 5  
Anna Turns Five 1 Jack’s Health 5  
Apley House 3 Lilli Burlero 5  
Appolo's Hunt 1 Old Wife Behind the Fire 5  
Arcadia 2 Portsmouth 5  
Archer, The 2 Under the Influence 5  
Ashford Anniversary 1 All Saints 4  
Autumn Gifts 1 Early Frost, An 4  
Bar-a-Bar 2 Elverton Grove 4  
Barbarini's Tambourine 1 Farmer's Joy, The 4  
Barbarini’s Tambourine 2 Fenterlarick 4  
Bare Necessities 1 Geud Man of Balangigh 4  
Bashful Swain, The 1 Haymakers, The 4  
Bath Carnival 5 Highlanders Humour, The 4  
Beach Spring 1 Hop Ground, The 4  
Beautyberry 1 Jack’s Maggot 4  
Bell Tower Bouree 1 Jaque Latin 4  
Bellamira 3 Leatherlake House 4  
Belle of Greensboro 1 Leslie’s Valentine 4  
Bingo 1 Long Live London 4  
Bishop, The 3 Lover's Knot, The 4  
Bittersweet 1 Mendocino Redwood 4  
Black Bess 1 Michedonia 4  
Black Cat, The 1 Mr. Isaac's Maggot 4  
Black Nag, The 3 Mrs. Savage's Whim 4  
Bloomsberry Market 5 Mulberry Garden, The 4  
Blue Bonnets 1 Orleans Baffled 4  
Bluebonnets 2 Potter’s Wheel, The 4  
Blythe Company 3 True Kit 4  
Bonnie Cuckoo 1 Up With Aily 4  
Bonny Kate of Perth 1 Well Done Jack 4  
Braes of Dornoch 2 Whiskey before Dinner 4  
Bryon’s Boutade 2 Woodstock Park 4  
Bury Fair 1 Ani’s Waltz 3  
Camberwell 1 Apley House 3  
Candles in the Dark 2 Bellamira 3  
Charlotte’s Dilemna 1 Bishop, The 3  
Cherries and Chocolate 1 Black Nag, The 3  
Childgrove 2 Blythe Company 3  
Chocolate Equation, The 2 Chocolate for Breakfast 3  
Chocolate for Breakfast 3 Dancing Across the Atlantic 3  
Chocolate Round O 1 Elizabeth 3  
Christina 1 Flora and Phaon 3  
Cobbler’s Hornpipe 1 Fourpence Ha’penny Farthing 3  
Cockle Shells 2 Foxfire 3  

1 Heading for Zero 3
 

Collier’s Daughter, The 5 Hole in the Wall 3  

Frequency of Calling of Dances at 2018 FSGW ECDs – Different Dances Called: 308

Dance Title
(Alphabetical)

Cumulative 
Frequency

Thru 
Dec 26

Dance Title
(By Inverse Rank)

Cumulative 
Frequency

Cockle Shells
(Charles Bolton reconstruction)



Come with Voice Singing 1 Horseplay 3  
Come with Voices Singing 2 Jacob Hall’s Jig 3  
Comical Fellow, The 1 Jig for Joanne, A 3  
Companions 7 Juice of Barley 3  
Conceal’d Health 1 Key to the Cellar 3  
Corelli’s Maggot 2 Minor Spaniard, The 3  
Cornish Six Hand Reel 1 Play's the Thing, The 3  
Cottonwood 2 Pursuit, The 3  
Cross My Heart 1 Red and All Red 3  
Dancing Across the Atlantic 3 Revelations 3  
Dancing Wife, The 2 Rose 3  
Dick’s Alternative Maggot 2 Sally in Ou Alley 3  
Dick’s Maggot 1 Trip to Provence 3  
Disbanded Officer, The 1 Trip to Tunbridge 3  
Dorchester Delight 1 Wakefield Hunt 3  
Dr. Fauster’s Tumblers 1 Whiskey Before Dinner 3  
Dr. Vincent’s Delight 2 Winter Waltz 3  
Draper’s Gardens 1 Young Widow, The 3  
Drummer, The 1 Alice 2  
Dublin Bay 1 Arcadia 2  
Duke of Kent’s Waltz 1 Archer, The 2  
Early Frost, An 4 Bar-a-Bar 2  
Eastborne Rover 1 Barbarini’s Tambourine 2  
Easter Morn 2 Bluebonnets 2  
Easter Thursday 1 Braes of Dornoch 2  
Elephants Stairs 2 Bryon’s Boutade 2  
Elizabeth 3 Candles in the Dark 2  
Elverton Grove 4 Childgrove 2  
Emperor of the Moon 2 Chocolate Equation, The 2  
Enfield Common 1 Cockle Shells 2  
Faithless Nancy Dawson 2 Come with Voices Singing 2  
Fandango, The 1 Corelli’s Maggot 2  
Farmer's Joy, The 4 Cottonwood 2  
Fenterlarick 4 Dancing Wife, The 2  
Fine Lady of Homewood 1 Dick’s Alternative Maggot 2  
First Lady, The 1 Dr. Vincent’s Delight 2  
First of October, The 2 Easter Morn 2  
Flora and Phaon 3 Elephants Stairs 2  
Flying Sorceress, The 1 Emperor of the Moon 2  
Footprints in the Sand 5 Faithless Nancy Dawson 2  
Fourpence Ha’penny Farthing 3 First of October, The 2  
Foxfire 3 Freeford Gardens 2  
Frances Ann’s Delight 1 Heart’s Fancy 2  
Freeford Gardens 2 Heartland 2  
Fuerst Maggot 1 Henry's (Other) Hornpipe 2  
Garland for Judi, A 1 Impropiety 2  
Gavre, La 1 In the Bleak Midwinter 2  
Geud Man of Balangigh 4 Innocence 2  
Girl’s Best Friend, A 1 Jamaica (Colin Hume Version) 2  
Glady’s Galop 1 Kelsterne Gardens 2  
Graphite 1 Lilliburlero 2  
Hambleton's Round O 5 Look Both Ways 2  
Handel with Care 1 Mover and A Shaker, A 2  
Haymakers, The 4 Never Love Thee More 2  
Heading for Zero 3 News from Tripoli 2  
Heart’s Fancy 2 O, Susato 2  



Heartland 2 Off She Goes 2  
Henry's (Other) Hornpipe 2 Old Hob 2  
Heys in Time 1 Parthenia 2  
Highlanders Humour, The 4 Peace Be With You 2  
Hit and Miss 1 Possibilities 2  
Hoffedd Miss Hughes 1 Queen’s Jig 2  
Hole in the Wall 3 Rakes of Rochester 2  
Homecoming, The 1 Ramblin’ Rose 2  
Honeysuckle Cottage 1 Randolph Farewell 2  
Hop Ground, The 4 Room for Ramblers 2  
Horseplay 3 Saint Margaret’s Hill 2  
Impropiety 2 Save Haven 2  
In the Bleak Midwinter 2 Siege of Limerick, The 2  
In the Fields of Frost and Snow 1 Smithy Hill 2  
Indian Princess, The 1 Softly Good Tummas 2  
Indian Queen 1 Sun Assembly 2  
Indian Summer 1 Tour de Force 2  
Innocence 2 Trip to Paris 2  
Introduction, The 1 Turning by Threes 2  
Irish Lamentation 1 Tythe Pig 2  
Jack by the Hedge 1 Wa Is Me, What Mun I Do? 2  
Jack North 1 Wa' is Me, What Mun I Do? 2  
Jack’s Health 5 Way to Norwich, The 2  
Jack’s Maggot 4 Winter Memories 2  
Jacob Hall’s Jig 3 Winter Soltice 2  
Jamaica 1 Yellow Stockings 2  
Jamaica (Colin Hume Version) 2 Zephyrs and Flora 2  
Jaque Latin 4 Zither Man, The 2  
Jig for Joanne, A 3 After Dinner Maggot 1  
Joint Effort 1 All Who Wander 1  
Jolly Company, The 1 Alterations 1  
Jovial Beggars, The 1 Anna Turns Five 1  
Juice of Barley 3 Appolo's Hunt 1  
Jumper’s Chase 1 Ashford Anniversary 1  
Juniata 1 Autumn Gifts 1  
Katherine Street 1 Barbarini's Tambourine 1  
Kelsterne Gardens 2 Bare Necessities 1  
Kensington Court 1 Bashful Swain, The 1  
Key to the Cellar 3 Beach Spring 1  
Knives and Forks 1 Beautyberry 1  
Lark in the Clear Air 1 Bell Tower Bouree 1  
Leatherlake House 4 Belle of Greensboro 1  
Leslie’s Valentine 4 Bingo 1  
Lilli Burlero 5 Bittersweet 1  
Lilliburlero 2 Black Bess 1  
Long Live London 4 Black Cat, The 1  
Look Both Ways 2 Blue Bonnets 1  
Lord Howe’s Jig 1 Bonnie Cuckoo 1  
Lover's Knot, The 4 Bonny Kate of Perth 1  
Mad Robin 1 Bury Fair 1  
Madeira Dream 1 Camberwell 1  
March of the Three Kings 1 Charlotte’s Dilemna 1  
Marching to Praetorious 1 Cherries and Chocolate 1  
Marina 1 Chocolate Round O 1  
Mary K 1 Christina 1  
Measured Obsession 1 Cobbler’s Hornpipe 1  



Mendocino Redwood 4 1
 

Merry Andrew, The 1 Come with Voice Singing 1  
Michael and All Angels 1 Comical Fellow, The 1  
Michedonia 4 Conceal’d Health 1  
Middlemarch 1 Cornish Six Hand Reel 1  
Midnight Ramble, The 1 Cross My Heart 1  
Midwinter Maggot 1 Dick’s Maggot 1  
Mile of Smiles 1 Disbanded Officer, The 1  
Minnows 1 Dorchester Delight 1  
Minor Spaniard, The 3 Dr. Fauster’s Tumblers 1  
Money in Both Pockets 1 Draper’s Gardens 1  
Money Musk 1 Drummer, The 1  
Mount Hills 1 Dublin Bay 1  
Mover and A Shaker, A 2 Duke of Kent’s Waltz 1  
Mr. Beveridge’s Maggot 1 Eastborne Rover 1  
Mr. Ganiford’s Delight 1 Easter Thursday 1  
Mr. Hamilton’s Inaguration 1 Enfield Common 1  
Mr. Handel’s Gigue 1 Fandango, The 1  
Mr. Isaac's Maggot 4 Fine Lady of Homewood 1  
Mrs. Savage's Whim 4 First Lady, The 1  
Mulberry Garden, The 4 Flying Sorceress, The 1  
Mutual Love 1 Frances Ann’s Delight 1  
Neat, Mr. John 1 Fuerst Maggot 1  
Never Love Thee More 2 Garland for Judi, A 1  
New Attic, The 1 Gavre, La 1  
New Beginning, A 1 Girl’s Best Friend, A 1  
New London Assembly 1 Glady’s Galop 1  
New-Rigg’d Ship 1 Graphite 1  
News from Tripoli 2 Handel with Care 1  
Nonesuch 1 Heys in Time 1  
Now Is the Month of May 1 Hit and Miss 1  
O, Susato 2 Hoffedd Miss Hughes 1  
Off She Goes 2 Homecoming, The 1  
Off We Go 1 Honeysuckle Cottage 1  
Old Batchelor, The 1 In the Fields of Frost and Snow 1  
Old Hob 2 Indian Princess, The 1  
Old Wife Behind the Fire 5 Indian Queen 1  
On the Midway 1 Indian Summer 1  
Orleans Baffled 4 Introduction, The 1  
Pall-Mall 1 Irish Lamentation 1  
Parthenia 2 Jack by the Hedge 1  
Peace and Plenty 1 Jack North 1  
Peace Be With You 2 Jamaica 1  
Pine Cones 1 Joint Effort 1  
Play's the Thing, The 3 Jolly Company, The 1  
Pluck Me a Fig 1 Jovial Beggars, The 1  
Plum Thursday 1 Jumper’s Chase 1  
Pooh Sticks 1 Juniata 1  
Portsmouth 5 Katherine Street 1  
Possibilities 2 Kensington Court 1  
Potter’s Wheel, The 4 Knives and Forks 1  
Prince George’s Birthday 1 Lark in the Clear Air 1  
Prince of Westborough, The 1 Lord Howe’s Jig 1  
Purple Nag 1 Mad Robin 1  
Pursuit, The 3 Madeira Dream 1  

Cockle Shells
(Charles Bolton reconstruction)



Queen’s Jig 2 March of the Three Kings 1  
Quesnoy 1 Marching to Praetorious 1  
Rafe’s Waltz 1 Marina 1  
Ragg, The 1 Mary K 1  
Rain on the Roof 1 Measured Obsession 1  
Rakes of Rochester 2 Merry Andrew, The 1  
Ramblin’ Rose 2 Michael and All Angels 1  
Ramsgate Assembly 1 Middlemarch 1  
Randolph Farewell 2 Midnight Ramble, The 1  
Red and All Red 3 Midwinter Maggot 1  
Revelations 3 Mile of Smiles 1  
Room for Ramblers 2 Minnows 1  
Rose 3 Money in Both Pockets 1  
Round About our Coal Fire 1 Money Musk 1  
Rufty Tufty 1 Mount Hills 1  
Saint Margaret’s Hill 2 Mr. Beveridge’s Maggot 1  
Sally in Ou Alley 3 Mr. Ganiford’s Delight 1  
Salt of the Earth 1 Mr. Hamilton’s Inaguration 1  
Sapphire Sea 1 Mr. Handel’s Gigue 1  
Sarah 1 Mutual Love 1  
Save Haven 2 Neat, Mr. John 1  
Scotch Cap 1 New Attic, The 1  
Scotch Morris 1 New Beginning, A 1  
Set for Spring 1 New London Assembly 1  
Shandy Hall 1 New-Rigg’d Ship 1  
Shrewsbury Lasses 1 Nonesuch 1  
Siege of Limerick 1 Now Is the Month of May 1  
Siege of Limerick, The 2 Off We Go 1  
Slaughter House 1 Old Batchelor, The 1  
Smithy Hill 2 On the Midway 1  
Softly Good Tummas 2 Pall-Mall 1  
Song to the Moon 1 Peace and Plenty 1  
Spanish Jig 1 Pine Cones 1  
Speed the Plough 1 Pluck Me a Fig 1  
Spring in Sebastopol 1 Plum Thursday 1  
Stepping Stones 1 Pooh Sticks 1  
Sun Assembly 2 Prince George’s Birthday 1  
Sunlight Through Draperies 1 Prince of Westborough, The 1  
Sweet Potato Pie 1 Purple Nag 1  
Take A Dance 1 Quesnoy 1  
Tambourine Dance, The 1 Rafe’s Waltz 1  
Terpsicourante 1 Ragg, The 1  
To Dance Devine 1 Rain on the Roof 1  
Tour de Force 2 Ramsgate Assembly 1  
Trip to Amsterdam 1 Round About our Coal Fire 1  
Trip to Greene 1 Rufty Tufty 1  
Trip to Kilburn  1 Salt of the Earth 1  
Trip to Mortsel 1 Sapphire Sea 1  
Trip to Paris 2 Sarah 1  
Trip to Provence 3 Scotch Cap 1  
Trip to the Manors 1 Scotch Morris 1  
Trip to Trifle 1 Set for Spring 1  
Trip to Tunbridge 3 Shandy Hall 1  
Trip to Tunbridge 1 Shrewsbury Lasses 1  
Triumph, The 1 Siege of Limerick 1  
True Kit 4 Slaughter House 1  



Tunbridge Beauties 1 Song to the Moon 1  
Turn of the Tide 1 Spanish Jig 1  
Turning by Threes 2 Speed the Plough 1  
Tythe Pig 2 Spring in Sebastopol 1  
Tythe Pig 1 Stepping Stones 1  
Under the Influence 5 Sunlight Through Draperies 1  
Up With Aily 4 Sweet Potato Pie 1  
Ursa Minor 1 Take A Dance 1  
Wa Is Me, What Mun I Do? 2 Tambourine Dance, The 1  
Wa' is Me, What Mun I Do? 2 Terpsicourante 1  
Wakefield Hunt 3 To Dance Devine 1  

1 Trip to Amsterdam 1
 

Way to Norwich, The 2 Trip to Greene 1  
We Meet Again 1 Trip to Kilburn  1  
Well Done Jack 4 Trip to Mortsel 1  
Well Hall 1 Trip to the Manors 1  
Whiskey Before Dinner 3 Trip to Trifle 1  
Whiskey before Dinner 4 Trip to Tunbridge 1  
Winter Aconite 1 Triumph, The 1  
Winter in Brasstown 1 Tunbridge Beauties 1  
Winter Memories 2 Turn of the Tide 1  
Winter Soltice 2 Tythe Pig 1  
Winter Waltz 3 Ursa Minor 1  
With You 1 1

 
Wood Duck, The 1 We Meet Again 1  
Wooden Shoes 1 Well Hall 1  
Woodstock Park 1 Winter Aconite 1  
Woodstock Park 4 Winter in Brasstown 1  
X Ackley 1 With You 1  
Yellow Stockings 2 Wood Duck, The 1  
Young Widow, The 3 Wooden Shoes 1
Zephyrs and Flora 2 Woodstock Park 1
Zither Man, The 2 X Ackley 1

Total for 2018  565

Waltzing with Gaye, or, Madam 
Fifer’s Inauguration

Waltzing with Gaye, or, Madam 
Fifer’s Inauguration


